



Professor dr Snjezana Popovic Pejicic President, Association of Endocrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska snjezana pejicic@hotmail.com

09 March 2019

Dear Professor dr Popovic Pejicic

Congratulations on the acceptance of the Association of Endocrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska as an Affiliated Society Member of the European Society of Endocrinology, as approved by the ESE Executive Committee at their meeting held on 1 March 2019.

We would like to take this opportunity to provide some information regarding the Society and inform you that you will receive access to all membership benefits.

As you are aware, the European Society of Endocrinology was launched in January 2006, and has been created to promote for the public benefit research, education and clinical practice in endocrinology by the organisation of conferences, training courses and publications, by raising public awareness, liaison with national and international legislators, and by any other appropriate means.

Benefits for Affiliated Members include the ability to nominate ECE locations, voting rights, attendance at the AGM, information on developments in Europe and access to representation in Brussels. You are also welcome to make suggestions for the ECE scientific programme.

In addition to this, as an Affiliated Society member you will also become a member of the ESE Council of Affiliated Societies (ECAS). ECAS was formed in 2013 between ESE and the national Affiliated Societies with the aim of raising the profile of European endocrinology.

ECAS provides a forum for discussions between the Affiliated Societies about future projects, an opportunity for them to raise concerns and issues faced by their members and for the Affiliated Societies to work together with ESE for the benefit of endocrinologists throughout Europe.

The next meeting of ECAS will be held on **Saturday 18 May 2019** in Lyon and you will be added to the circulation list in order to receive an invitation to the meeting and future correspondence and meeting invites.

You will also be invited to the President's Dinner which will take place at the end of the <u>ECE Congress</u> taking place in Lyon on 18-21 May. The dinner will be held on the evening of **Tuesday 21 May** and you will receive a separate invitation for this shortly.

We would like to request that the members of the Association of Endocrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska are made aware of ESE membership. The benefits of membership and prices are available on the website at http://www.ese-hormones.org/. Members of the Association of Endocrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska can apply for ESE membership at a discounted rate.

If you have any questions or comments then please contact us on info@euro-endo.org.

Yours sincerely

Mónica Marazuela ESE Secretary

cc. Gabrijela Malesevic (Secretary, Association of Endocrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska) gabrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska) gabrinologists and Diabetologists of the Republic of Srpska)

European Society of Endocrinology

Starling House, 1600 Bristol Parkway North, Bristol, BS34 8YU, UK Tel +44 1454 642247 info@euro-endo.org www.ese-hormones.org